Fleet Parts Account # 600013-63211. 

RECOMMENDATION Adopt the resolution. 

BACKGROUND 

The City entered into a three (3) year agreement with Samsara 

for hardware and licensing for GPS and in-car cameras n an 

annual amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand, 

Six Hundred Sixty-Nine and 60/ 100 Dollars ($215,669.60), 

which includes a twenty-five percent (25%) contingency, for 

City vehicles after the Board of Directors (“Board”) approved 

Resolution No. 16,371 (May 21, 2024).  

The Board amended this resolution with the adoption of 

Resolution No. 16,817 (September 16, 2025) which 

authorized  a contract amendment with Samsara in an annual 

amount not to exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand 

Dollars ($268,000.00), which included a contingency, for in-

car GPS, camera hardware, and licensing for the City’s Fleet 

Services Department for a term of four (4) years;  

The Board amended this resolution with the adoption of 

Resolution No. 16,854 (October 21, 2025) authorizing a 

second  contract amendment with Samsara in an annual 

amount not to exceed Two Hundred Seventy- Seven 

Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars ($277,436.00) 

plus a fifteen percent (15%) contingency for in-car GPS and 

camera hardware and licensing, for a period of four (4) years.  

The City’s Fleet Services Department has identified 

additional vehicles which require this hardware and licenses